900293490

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM308996

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
General Electric Capital Corporation, as Agent		06/27/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CONNOISSEUR MEDIA ACQUISITIONS, LLC	
Street Address:	136 Main Street, Suite 202	
City:	Westport	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06880	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	
Name:	CONNOISSEUR MEDIA OF CONNECTICUT, LLC	
Street Address:	136 Main Street, Suite 202	
City:	Westport	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06880	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2704367	105.7 FM THE HAWK
Registration Number:	2702358	99.9 FM THE HAWK
Registration Number:	2702359	94.5 FM THE HAWK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4045725135

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-572-3493

Email: kosborne@kslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Karen Osborne, Senior Paralegal Address Line 1: 1180 Peachtree Street, N.E.

Address Line 2: King & Spalding LLP Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309 Address Line 4:

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005311 FRAME: 0123

900293490

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	09636.015091
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karen Osborne
SIGNATURE:	//Karen Osborne//
DATE SIGNED:	06/27/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=Connoisseur Trademark Release re Reel 5038 Frame 0738#page1.tif source=Connoisseur Trademark Release re Reel 5038 Frame 0738#page2.tif source=Connoisseur Trademark Release re Reel 5038 Frame 0738#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005311 FRAME: 0124

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

This **RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST**, dated as of June 27, 2014, is made by General Electric Capital Corporation, as Agent (the "Grantee"), in favor of CONNOISSEUR MEDIA ACQUISITIONS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and CONNOISSEUR MEDIA OF CONNECTICUT, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (each a Grantor and collectively, the "Grantors") party to the Trademark Security Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of (i) that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of May 29, 2013 and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 31, 2013 at Reel 5038 Frame 0738 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), made by Grantors in favor of Grantee, and (ii) the Second Lien Guaranty and Security Agreement (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement; hereinafter, the "Second Lien Security Agreement"), Grantors pledged and assigned to Grantee, a continuing security interest in the trademarks and intellectual property licenses listed on Schedule 1 attached hereto (collectively, the "Trademarks"), together with, among other things, the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Trademarks and the applications and registrations thereof, and all proceeds thereof (collectively, including the Trademarks, the "Trademark Collateral").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantee hereby (i) terminates the Trademark Security Agreement, and (ii) releases, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Grantee, any and all liens on and security interests in the Grantors' Trademark Collateral granted pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement and/or the Second Lien Security Agreement, including the Trademark Collateral listed on Schedule 1 hereto.

[remainder of this page intentionally left blank]

23175023.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 005311 FRAME: 0125 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantee has caused this Release of Trademark Security Interest to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the date first above written.

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Agent

Name: Philin Cox

Title: Its Duly Authorized Signatory

[Signature Page to Trademark Release]

SCHEDULE I TO RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

Trademark Registrations

1. REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

Owner	U.S. Trademarks	Filing Date	Registration No.
Connoisseur Media Acquisitions, LLC	105.7 The Hawk	May 23, 2002	#2704367
Connoisseur Media Acquisitions, LLC	99.9 FM The Hawk May 23, 2002		#2702358
Connoisseur Media Acquisitions, LLC	94.5 FM The Hawk	May 23, 2002	#2702359
	New Jersey Trademarks	Filing Date	Registration No.
Connoisseur Media Acquisitions, LLC	94.5 FM The Hawk	6/3/2002	#21056
Connoisseur Media Acquisitions, LLC	105.7 FM The Hawk	6/3/2002	#21057
***************************************	Pennsylvania Trademarks	Filing Date	Registration No.
Connoisseur Media Acquisitions, LLC	99.9 The Hawk	6/3/2002	#3075223

1. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

None.

RECORDED: 06/27/2014

Release of Trademark Security Interest **TRADEMARK**

REEL: 005311 FRAME: 0127